
BRANQUINHO p,3,1:50.1f; 4,1:49.2f ($292,599) 

BROWN HORSE. FOALED 2016. 
  

RACING RECORD 

Age Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Earnings 

2 5 0 1 1 $ 20,953 

3 18 4 5 1 $ 187,580 

4 12 3 1 0 $ 29,876 

5 10 3 4 1 $ 53,290 

7 10 0 0 0 $ 900 

 

-- 55 10 11 3 $ 292,599 

  
At 2, second in leg Pennsylvania Sires S. at The Meadows; third in 
Pennsylvania All-Stars. At 3, winner Pennsylvania All-Stars, leg 
Pennsylvania Stallion Ser. at The Meadows; second in Final Art Rooney 
P., elim. Adios S., Landmark S.; third in Liberty Bell P. at Philadelphia. 
  

MALE LINE 
By SOMEBEACHSOMEWHERE p,2,1:49.3; 3,1:46.4 ($3,221,299) Sire 
of 904 in 2:00, 785 in 1:55, 168 in 1:50 from 1090 foals, 915 winners from 
1014 starters and 547 earning over $100,000, including: THIS IS THE 
PLAN p,2,1:51; 3,1:49.1f; 1:47.3h ($3,237,808), 
CAPTAINTREACHEROUS p,2,1:49.2; 3,1:47.1 ($3,148,657), PURE 
COUNTRY (M) p,2,1:51f; 3,1:48.2; 4,Q1:48 ($2,438,619), 
DOWNBYTHESEASIDE p,2,1:49; 3,1:48.3f ($2,179,558), 
DORSODURO HANOVER p,2,1:51.2f; 3,1:49.4f; 4,1:47.4 ($2,039,993), 
FILIBUSTER HANOVER p,2,1:52f; 3,1:48.4; 1:48.1f ($1,883,295), 
SOMEWHERE IN L A p,2,1:52.1; 3,1:50f; 1:48.4f ($1,864,926), KISSIN 
IN THE SAND (M) p,2,1:50.3; 3,1:47.4 ($1,741,094), HUNTSVILLE 
p,2,1:49; 3,1:47.4 ($1,704,242), CHECK SIX p,2,1:52.3f; 3,1:50f; 
4,1:48.1 ($1,654,084). Total earnings of $214,264,977. 
  

FEMALE LINE 
1st Dam 
WILD WEST SHOW p,2,Q1:55.3; 3,1:53.3f; BT1:53f ($44,569) by 

Western Hanover. 3 wins at 3. At 2, second in Debutante S.; third in 
leg Kindergarten Classic Ser. at Vernon (2). At 3, winner Landmark 
S.; second in Helen Dancer Mem.; third in leg Late Closer at Tioga. 
From 12 foals, dam of 11 winners, 4 in 1:50, 10 in 1:55, 10 in 2:00, 
including: 

HUNTSVILLE p,2,1:49; 3,1:47.4 ($1,704,242) (Somebeachsomewhere). 
15 wins at 2 and 3. Dan Patch 2-Year-Old Pacing Colt of the Year 
in 2016. World Champion. At 2, winner elim. Breeders Crown at 
Meadowlands, Final Breeders Crown at Meadowlands, leg 
Pennsylvania Sires S. at Pocono, The Meadows, Final 
Pennsylvania Sires S. at Philadelphia, Bluegrass S., International 
Stallion S.; second in Governor's Cup, leg Pennsylvania Sires S. at 
Philadelphia, The Meadows, Pennsylvania All-Stars. At 3, winner 
elim. Meadowlands P., Final Meadowlands P., Cane P., Jennas 
Beach Boy P. at Hoosier, leg Pennsylvania Sires S. at Philadelphia, 
The Meadows, elim. North America Cup, elim. Adios S.; second in 
Final North America Cup, Final Adios S., Bluegrass S., leg 
Pennsylvania Sires S. at Pocono; third in Final Pennsylvania Sires 
S. at Philadelphia.  

COWBOY TERRIER p,2,1:53.1f; 3,1:52.3f; 1:50f; BT1:48.4 ($563,713) 
(Somebeachsomewhere). 40 wins, 2 thru 9. At 2, winner 
Pennsylvania All-Stars; third in leg Pennsylvania Sires S. at 
Philadelphia, Pocono, The Meadows. At 3, winner Landmark S.  

STEVENSVILLE p,2,1:52.2f; 3,1:50.1f; BT1:49f ($529,929) 
(Somebeachsomewhere). 24 wins, 2 thru 7. At 2, winner 
Pennsylvania All-Stars, elim. Lawrence B. Sheppard Mem., leg 
Pennsylvania Stallion Ser. at Philadelphia; second in Final Matron 
S., International Stallion S., leg Pennsylvania Stallion Ser. at The 
Meadows, Landmark S.; third in elim. Matron S. At 3, winner leg 
Pennsylvania Stallion Ser. at Philadelphia, Pocono, Final 
Pennsylvania Stallion Ser. at The Meadows, elim. Art Rooney P., 
Landmark S.; third in elim. Adios S., elim. Max Hempt Mem. At 7, 
second in elim. Dan Patch P. at Running Aces.  

WILD BILL p,2,1:52.3f; 3,1:51.4f; 1:49.1f; BT1:48.4 ($317,202) 
(Somebeachsomewhere). 18 wins, 2 thru 8. At 2, winner leg 
Pennsylvania Sires S. at Philadelphia, Pennsylvania All-Stars. At 3, 
third in Liberty Bell P. at Philadelphia. At 4, second in leg Sagamore 
Hill Ser. at Yonkers, cons. Sagamore Hill Ser. at Yonkers; third in 
leg Sagamore Hill Ser. at Yonkers. At 6, second in leg Bill Dailey 
Mem. at Miami Valley.  

 

 

SOMEBEACHSOMEWHERE 
p,3,1:46.4  

MACH THREE 
p,3,1:49  

MATT'S SCOOTER 
p,3,T1:48.2  

ALL INCLUDED 
p,4,1:56.2f  

WHERES THE BEACH 
  

BEACH TOWEL 
p,3,1:50  

WHERE'S SARAH 
p,3,1:57f  

WILD WEST SHOW 
p,3,1:53.3f  

WESTERN HANOVER 
p,3,1:50.4  

NO NUKES 
p,3,T1:52.1  

WENDYMAE HANOVER 
p,4,T1:57  

SWEET ON ART 
p,4,1:52.4  

ARTSPLACE 
p,4,1:49.2  

TOWN SWEETHEART 
p,3,1:57.3f  

  
BRANQUINHO p,3,1:50.1f; 4,1:49.2f ($292,599) (Somebeachsome-

where). As above. 
LET 'ER BUCK (M) p,2,1:53.4f; 3,1:52.2f; BT1:51.3f ($140,062) (Betting 

Line). 5 wins at 2 and 3. At 2, winner leg Pennsylvania Sires S. at 
Philadelphia, The Meadows, Liberty Bell P. at Philadelphia; third in 
John Simpson Mem. At 3, winner Landmark S.; third in leg 
Pennsylvania Stallion Ser. at Philadelphia.  

ETBAUER p,2,1:54.2f; 3,1:52.1f ($118,295) (Captaintreacherous). 15 
wins, 2 thru 6. At 2, second in Landmark S.  

RODEO BEACH (M) p,2,Q1:57.1f; 3,1:53.3f; BT1:53f ($31,086) 
(Somebeachsomewhere). 3 wins at 2 and 3. At 2, winner Landmark 
S. At 3, winner Landmark S.; third in leg Pennsylvania Stallion Ser. 
at Philadelphia, Pocono. Dam of Boca Chica p,3,1:57.1-'25. 

BEACHESOFCHEYENNE (M) p,2,2:01.1h; BT1:55.1f ($9,578) 
(Somebeachsomewhere). Winner at 2. At 2, winner Landmark S. 
Dam of ALWAYS ON THE HUNT p,2,1:56.1h; 3,1:52f; 1:50.1f 
($321,878), TUF COOPER p,3,1:54; 1:52.4f-'25 ($107,773).  

Hailey's Sister (M) p,3,1:54.3f; BT1:53.2f ($21,918) (Always B Miki). 2 
wins at 3. At 2, second in Landmark S.  

Wild Horse Annie (M) BT2:00.2f-'25 ($1,000) (So Surreal). Now 2 and 
racing.  

2nd Dam 
SWEET ON ART p,2,1:55h; 4,1:52.4 ($217,714) by Artsplace. 14 wins, 

2 thru 4. At 2, winner Final Lou Babic Filly S., Pink Bonnet P., John 
Simpson Mem., Northfield Grand Circuit S.; second in leg New 
Jersey Sires S. at Freehold, Arden Downs S., Tompkins-Geers S., 
elim. Lou Babic Filly S.; third in leg New Jersey Sires S. at Freehold, 
Hanover Filly S. At 3, winner leg New Jersey Sires S. - Green Acres 
at Freehold. At 4, winner leg Jersey Girls Ser. at Meadowlands, 
Final Jersey Girls Ser. at Meadowlands. From 6 living foals, dam of 
5 winners, 4 in 1:55, 4 in 2:00, including: 

CIGARS AND PORT p,2,1:54h; 1:50.1f; BT1:50f ($523,410) (So 
Surreal). 28 wins, 2 thru 7. At 2, winner leg New York Sire S. at 
Batavia, Yonkers, Final New York Sire S. at Batavia; second in leg 
New York Sire S. at Saratoga, Tioga; third in leg New York Sire S. 
at Vernon, Yonkers. At 3, second in Landmark S., leg Excelsior Ser. 
- A at Batavia; third in leg Excelsior Ser. - A at Saratoga. At 5, winner 
Fred Nichols Mem. at Bangor.  

JONES BEACH p,2,1:55.2f; 3,1:52.4f; 1:50.3f ($278,481) 
(Somebeachsomewhere). 21 wins, 2 thru 7. At 2, third in leg 
Pennsylvania Sires S. at Pocono, The Meadows. At 3, second in 
Landmark S.  

ROCK SOLID p,3,1:52.2; 4,1:51.1 ($92,779) (Rocknroll Hanover). 6 wins 
at 3 and 4.  

WILD WEST SHOW (M) p,2,Q1:55.3; 3,1:53.3f; BT1:53f ($44,569) 
(Western Hanover). As above.  

3rd Dam 
TOWN SWEETHEART p,3,1:57.3f ($63,210) by Big Towner. 8 wins at 3 

and 4. At 3, winner leg Niagara Ser. at Greenwood (2), Final Niagara 
Ser. at Greenwood; second in leg Niagara Ser. at Greenwood, leg 
Rose City Ser. at Windsor; third in leg Rose City Ser. at Windsor. At 
4, winner leg Blizzard Ser. at Greenwood (2), Final Blizzard Ser. at 
Greenwood; second in leg Damsel Ser. at Greenwood. From 17 
foals, dam of 16 winners, 3 in 1:50, 11 in 1:55, 13 in 2:00, including: 

NORTHERN LUCK p,2,1:54f; 3,1:49.1 ($907,974) (Camluck). 18 wins at 
2 and 3. At 2, winner elim. Ontario Sires S. - Gold at Woodbine, 
Final Ontario Sires S. - Gold at Woodbine, Flamboro, Windsor, 
Nassagaweya S., elim. Canadian Breeders Champ.; second in Final 



Canadian Breeders Champ., Champlain S., elim. Ontario Sires S. - 
Gold at Flamboro, Windsor, Woodbine. At 3, winner Tattersalls P., 
Canadian Breeders Champ., elim. Ontario Sires S. - Gold at Rideau 
Carleton, Final Ontario Sires S. - Gold at Rideau Carleton, 
Woodbine Gold Cup, elim. Confederation Cup, elim. North America 
Cup, elim. Breeders Crown at Mohawk, elim. Provincial Cup, 
Meadow Skipper P. at Lexington; second in Final Provincial Cup; 
third in Final Breeders Crown at Mohawk, elim. Ontario Sires S. - 
Gold at Flamboro.  

V P FINANCE p,2,1:54.4; 1:51.4f ($685,834) (Abercrombie). 41 wins, 2 
thru 8. At 2, winner elim. Metro S., Arden Downs S.; second in Final 
Governor's Cup, Abe Lincoln S.; third in elim. Breeders Crown at 
Woodbine. At 3, second in Cleveland Classic, American-National S.; 
third in elim. Art Rooney P., Final Art Rooney P., Burlington P., cons. 
Meadowlands P. At 4, second in Hodge Mem. at Northville; third in 
Molson P.  

BEAR DANCE p,2,1:53; 1:52.1; BT1:51.4 ($498,802) (Presidential Ball). 
21 wins, 2 thru 10. At 2, winner Nassagaweya S., elim. Woodrow 
Wilson P.; second in Final Woodrow Wilson P., Niatross P., elim. 
Metro S.  

TOWN CHAMPION p,2,1:54; 3,1:50.2; 4,1:48.2 ($410,354) (The 
Panderosa). 14 wins, 2 thru 5. At 2, third in Champlain S., 
Nassagaweya S. At 3, second in cons. North America Cup, heat 
Little Brown Jug; third in Bluegrass S., elim. Confederation Cup. At 
4, winner elim. Breeders Crown at Mohawk, elim. American-
National S., leg Four Leaf Clover Ser. at Meadowlands; second in 
Final American-National S., leg Four Leaf Clover Ser. at 
Meadowlands, Final Four Leaf Clover Ser. at Meadowlands.  

BET THE TOWN p,2,Q1:58.1; 3,Q1:55.1; 1:50f; BT1:49f ($359,583) 
(Bettor's Delight). 23 wins, 3 thru 8. At 2, second in leg New York 
Sire S. at Batavia, Saratoga; third in Reynolds Mem. At 3, second in 
elim. Empire Breeders Classic. At 4, winner leg Art Unger Ser. at 
Meadowlands (2), cons. Sagamore Hill Ser. at Yonkers; second in 
leg Clyde Hirt Ser. at Meadowlands, leg Sagamore Hill Ser. at 
Yonkers (2).  

SWEET ON ART (M) p,2,1:55h; 4,1:52.4 ($217,714) (Artsplace). As 
above. 

MYSTIC MARK p,2,1:56.2; 1:51 ($187,105) (Life Sign). 12 wins, 2 thru 
5.  

ONE LAST ROADIE p,2,1:59.4h; 3,1:53.3f; 1:52.4f; BT1:51.3f 
($131,363) (Art Major). 16 wins, 2 thru 6. At 2, winner leg Excelsior 
Ser. at Buffalo; second in leg Excelsior Ser. at Saratoga; third in leg 
Excelsior Ser. at Batavia, Vernon.  

GUNPOWDER p,2,2:00.3h; 3,1:52.2; BT1:52.1s ($121,563) (Art Major). 
15 wins, 2 thru 8. At 2, third in leg New York-Bred LC at Saratoga. 
At 4, second in leg Snowshoe Ser. at Woodbine.  

SUGARCOATED (M) p,3,1:54.2f; BT1:53.4f ($30,419) (The Panderosa). 
3 wins at 3. At 3, winner leg Pennsylvania Stallion Ser. at The 
Meadows; second in Landmark S.; third in Reynolds Mem., leg 
Pennsylvania Stallion Ser. at Chester. Dam of SPLASH BROTHER 
p,2,Q1:54.2; 3,1:48.2 ($904,926), BOBCAT BOUND p,3,1:55.2f; 
1:53.2h ($105,975), MAJOR SUGAR RUSH p,2,1:56.2h; 3,1:54.1h; 
1:53.2f, SUITCASE SIMPSON p,3,1:56.3f, AWWW SUGAR 
SUGAR p,3,Q1:57.3, SPLASH DRAGON p,2,1:59.1h.  

TYLER AND JAKE p,4,1:57.2f; BT1:54.4f ($15,077) (Western Hanover). 
4 wins at 4 and 5. At 2, second in leg Early Closer at Lexington.  

TRULYAWORK OF ART (M) p,2,Q2:00; 3,Q1:54.1; BT1:53.4 ($6,419) 
(Artsplace). Record at 3. At 3, third in leg New Jersey Sires S. at 
Meadowlands. Dam of BIG BAD JOHN p,2,1:50.4; 3,1:49 
($1,000,559), WESTERN ARTWORK p,2,1:55.2f; 3,1:53f; 1:51f 
($279,521), I'M NOT GONNA LIE p,2,1:54; 3,1:53.1f; 4,1:52.1f 
($254,795), TIZ A MASTERPIECE p,2,Q1:58.1; 3,1:49 ($224,209), 
VANITY FAIREST p,2,1:59h; 3,1:53.2z, ODDS ON BRITTANY 
p,3,1:55.4f, GO JOHNNY GO p,2,1:57.1h. Grandam of PARTY 
CRUISER p,2,1:59.1h; 3,1:52.3f; 4,1:52h ($262,801), LYONS TILT 
HANOVER p,2,1:55.2; 3,1:51.4; 4,1:50.2 ($232,322), PERPETUAL 
ROCK p,2,2:00.1h; 3,1:56h; 1:52.2f-'25 ($158,141), OSCEOLA 
HANOVER p,2,1:56.1h; 3,1:52.4h ($131,755), SOMESURF-
SOMEWHERE p,3,1:56f; 1:54.1 ($110,634), ODDS ON KEY WEST 
p,3,1:51.4f, ILLUMINATI HANOVER p,1:53, LOCK N RELOAD 
p,3,1:56.2f; 4,1:55.4f, BANK OF DAD p,3,1:56.3h, IVY HANOVER 
p,2,2:04.2h; 3,1:58.3f; 1:57.3h-'25, OPILOLA HANOVER 
p,2,2:01.1h; 3,Q1:57.4, IBETYOUDID HANOVER p,2,Q1:59.3, U 
BETTOR GIT p,2,2:00.4f. 

GUARDING THE GOLD (M) p,2,Q1:58.2f; BT1:56.2 ($3,550) 
(Allamerican Native). Record at 2. Dam of VP ROCKIN p,2,Q1:55.1; 
3,1:51.1; 1:49.3 ($280,583), JKNR LIKETELL p,2,Q1:54.2; 3,1:51 
($136,290), VIRGIN GOLD p,3,1:55.4f; 4,1:55.3h. 

Producers: St George Sweetie p,3,2:00.2f ($5,100) (dam of GLEN 
MARK LUCKY p,2,1:58.3f; 3,1:53; 1:50.2f-$423,789, LADY ST 
GEORGE p,3,1:52.4; 4,1:52.3-$161,601, CASIMIR LEADER 
p,3,1:55.3, TORRID BEACH p,3,1:57, JENNA SWEETIE 

p,3,1:58.2f, SWEET GIRL p,3,1:58.3f, SWEET NOTION 
p,2,1:59.2h; 3,Q1:58.4; grandam of SWEET BET p,2,Q2:04.1h; 
3,1:55.2f; 1:52f-$362,385, SUMTHINBOUTIM p,3,2:01.3h; 1:52.1h-
$163,428, CASIMIR LAWMAN p,3,1:58.4h; 1:51.3f-$111,621, 
KING OF ROCK p,3,1:57.2f; 1:55h, EIGHT SECONDS p,3,1:56.4f; 
4,1:55f, FLAWLESS ART p,3,Q2:07.3f; 4,1:58), St George Lady 
(dam of LADY MACH p,2,1:59.4f; 3,1:53.2f; 4,1:51.3-$408,839, 
PUNINTENDED p,1:56h, GEORGES CREDIT p,3,1:59.2h; 1:56.1h-
'25, FOREVER FAMOUS p,3,1:57f; 4,1:56.4f, 
IMAREALSWEETHEART p,2,Q2:03.3h; 1:58h; grandam of HE'S 
ELECTRIC p,3,1:53f; 1:51.3f-$223,657, FUTURE EX-WIFE 
p,2,1:54.3h; 3,1:52.3h-$132,273, LADY TO WATCH p,3,1:57.4h; 
1:52.3f-$111,546, TOWN DELINQUENT p,3,1:58f; 1:51.4f-
$101,640, UP TOWNE PEARLE p,1:52.2, ELEGANCE N LUCK 
p,4,1:54.2f, LADY ELECTRA p,3,1:59.1h).  

4th Dam 
SAVILLA LOBELL p,2,1:58.1; 3,T1:56.4 ($233,752) by Albatross. 15 

wins, 2 thru 4. At 2, winner Countess Adios S., elim. Sweetheart P. 
at Meadowlands, leg Trillium P. at Greenwood, Rideau Carleton, leg 
Canadian Ser. at Blue Bonnets, Greenwood; second in Final 
Canadian Ser. at Mohawk, Debutante S., elim. Bluegrass S., elim. 
John Chapman Mem. at Roosevelt, elim. Lexington Filly S. At 3, 
winner Reynolds Mem.; second in Fleur de Lys; third in Hanover-
Hempt S., Adioo Volo S., Niagara P. From 10 foals, dam of 9 
winners, 5 in 1:55, 8 in 2:00, including: 

WORLD WIDE WEB p,3,1:54.2; 1:51.2; BT1:51 ($427,452) 
(Abercrombie). 27 wins, 3 thru 9. At 3, second in leg Summertime 
Ser. at Woodbine. At 4, third in leg Cam Fella Ser. at Woodbine.  

JUSTICE DENIED p,2,1:58.2f; 3,1:57.3f; 4,1:53.3f ($173,077) (Jate 
Lobell). 29 wins, 2 thru 8. At 3, second in Flamboro Breeders S.; 
third in Simcoe S.  

GALLANT RULER p,3,1:53.1; BT1:52s ($133,755) (Presidential Ball). 
20 wins, 3 thru 7. At 3, second in leg Valedictory Ser. at Mohawk; 
third in leg Valedictory Ser. at Mohawk.  

SIR WALTON p,3,1:57.2f ($120,996) (Walton Hanover). 19 wins, 3 thru 
8. At 3, winner leg Ambassador Ser. at Windsor; third in leg Mohawk 
Ser. at Mohawk.  

THORBURN p,3,1:55f; 4,1:54.2f ($91,856) (Run The Table). 11 wins, 3 
thru 5. At 3, winner elim. Ontario Sires S. - Gold at Kawartha; second 
in elim. Ontario Sires S. - Gold at Greenwood, Sarnia.  

KING GEORGE ROAD p,2,1:55; 3,1:52.3 ($90,733) (On The Road 
Again). 5 wins at 2 and 3. At 2, winner leg New York Sire S. at 
Vernon; second in leg New York-Bred LC at Syracuse; third in New 
York State Fair S. at Syracuse, leg New York-Bred LC at Saratoga, 
Syracuse. At 3, winner New York State Fair S. at Syracuse; second 
in leg West Wind Ser. at Meadowlands, Final West Wind Ser. at 
Meadowlands, leg New York Sire S. at Saratoga; third in Terrapin 
S., leg New York Sire S. at Vernon.  

TOWN SWEETHEART (M) p,3,1:57.3f ($63,210) (Big Towner). As 
above. 

TOWN VILLA (M) p,3,1:55.3; BT1:54.2 ($56,334) (Big Towner). 4 wins 
at 3 and 4. At 3, winner leg Pennsylvania Sires S. at Pocono; second 
in leg Clara Barton Ser. at Garden State; third in leg Niagara Ser. at 
Woodbine. Dam of GREENWICH VILLA p,3,1:53; Q1:52.4 
($229,904), STASIA'S GIRL p,2,2:00h; 3,1:53.1; 4,1:52.4 
($142,774), UPPER BROOKVILLE p,2,1:59.3h; 3,1:56.1h; 1:55.3f. 
Grandam of CASCATA p,2,1:55.4f; 3,1:54.2; 1:51.2 ($193,913), 
STOLLY UP BLUECHIP p,2,1:53.3 ($190,657), SPLIT THE SKY 
p,3,1:57.2h; 1:55.1h, EAGLE ART M p,2,2:00h; 3,1:57.3f; 4,1:55.4f, 
DIAZ BLUE CHIP p,3,1:56.3; 4,1:56.1, NOW THE FUN STARTS 
p,4,1:56.2f, JET MOTION p,3,2:02.3h; 1:57.4h, SARINMOTION 
p,4,1:58.2f, VILLA MAX p,1:58.4h, CAMILLA JET p,3,2:01.3h; 
2:00h. 

  
BRANQUINHO STUD ANALYSIS 

Branquinho’s oldest foals are yearlings in 2026. 


